# Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 22, 2025

2010-00074

RECEIVED: 02/19/10 FILED: 02/19/10 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 09/22/10

REOPENED: 05/11/10

CASE CODE

**General Rates** 

### UTILITIES:

South Hopkins Water District

#### **HEARINGS**:

06/22/10 Informal Conference

### INDEX OF EVENTS:

| 10/20/14<br>10/10/12 | POST CASE: South Hopkins Water District Update Tariff Per Order in Case No. 2010-00074<br>POST CASE: Dawson Springs Municipals 2011 Audit with Calculation of Cost of Water Per Contract |
|----------------------|--|
|                      | with South Hopkins Water District  |
| 08/31/11             | POST CASE: South Hopkins Water District's Tariff Sheet for Water Audit Recovery Charge   |
| 03/11/11             | POST CASE: South Hopkins Water District Revised Tariff   |
| 12/17/10             | POST CASE: South Hopkins Water Revised Tariff  |
| 10/11/10             | POST CASE: South Hopkins Water Revised Tariff  |
| 09/22/10             | Order Entered:   |
|                      | (1) The record of Case No. 10098 is incorporated by reference into the record of this proceeding.  |
|                      | (2) The rates set forth in the Commission's Order of April 28, 2010 are modified.  |
|                      | (3) South Hopkins shall charge the rates set forth in Appendices A and B to this Order for water service   |
|                      | rendered on and after the date of this Order.  |
|                      | (4) Within 30 days of the date of this Order, South Hopkins shall file revised tariff sheets.  |
|                      | (5) The Commission's Order of May 24, 1988 in Case No. 10098 is revoked.   |
|                      | (6) South Hopkins is authorized to use the procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:068 to adjust its rates to  |
|                      | reflect increases in the cost of its purchased water.  |
|                      | (7) South Hopkins shall place in its tariff sheets the present rates that are assessed to its wholesale  |
|                      | customers for water service.   |
|                      | (8) South Hopkins shall file with the Commission the calculations upon which the recalculated rates are  |
|                      | based and revised tariff sheets that state the recalculated wholesale rates.   |
|                      | (9) Within 30 days of receiving notice from Dawson Springs, South Hopkins shall recalculate its Water  |
|                      | Audit Recovery Charge and file with the Commission revised tariff sheets to reflect the recalculation.   |
|                      | (10) Dawson Springs shall file with the Commission the audit report and calculations upon which the  |
|                      | recalculated wholesale rate is based and revised tariff sheets that state the recalculated wholesale   |
|                      | rate.  |
|                      | (11) The Executive Director shall serve a copy of this Order upon Dawson Springs.  |
| 06/25/10             | Memorandum dated 6/25/10 for Informal Conference of 6/22/10; Comments, if any, due within five   |
|                      | days of receipt  |
| 06/22/10             | Commission Staff's Notice of Telephone Conference Call   |
| 05/28/10             | Order Entered:   |
|                      | South Hopkins' motion for rehearing on the issue of the wholesale rates is granted.  |
| 05/11/10             | South Hopkins Water's Petition to Re-Open Case   |
| 04/28/10             | Order Entered:   |
|                      | (1) The findings and recommendations contained in the Staff Report are adopted and incorporated by   |
|                      | reference into this Order as if fully set out herein.  |
|                      | (2) South Hopkins' proposed rates are denied.  |
|                      | (3) The rates set forth in the Appendix are approved for service rendered by South Hopkins on and  |
|                      | after the date of this Order.  |
|                      | (4) Within 30 days of the date of this Order, South Hopkins shall file with the Commission its revised   |
|                      | tariff.  |
| 03/19/10             | Order Entered:   |
|                      | (1) All parties shall have 14 days from the date of this Order to submit to the Commission written   |
|                      | comments regarding the Staff Report and to request a hearing or an informal conference in this matter.   |
|                      | (2) Any party requesting a hearing in this matter shall state in its request its objections to the findings  |
|                      | set forth in the Staff Report and provide a brief summary of testimony that it would present at hearing.   |
|                      | (3) A party's failure to object to a finding or recommendation contained in the Staff Report within 14   |
|                      |  |

# Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 22, 2025

|          | days of this Order shall be deemed as agreement.  |
|----------|---|
|          | (4) If no request for a hearing or an informal conference is received within the 14 days, this case shall |
|          | stand submitted to the Commission for decision.   |
| 03/08/10 | South Hopkins Water Affidavit of Publication of Customer Notice   |
| 03/03/10 | No deficiency letter  |
| 02/22/10 | Acknowledge Receipt of Filing   |
| 02/19/10 | South Hopkins Water District's application for the approval of the proposed increase in rates for water   |
|          | service   |
| 02/16/10 | South Hopkins Water District's Notice and Statement   |
|          | ·   |

Total Number of Cases: 1